

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1764 OF 2021

Umar Abdul Gani And 7 Ors.PETITIONER

V/S

Collector Of Mumbai City District And 13 Ors...RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 17137 OF 2024

Jalaluddin Abdul GaniPETITIONER

V/S

Additional Divisional Commissioner, Konkan....RESPONDENT
Division

Mr. Zal Andhyarujina, Sr. Counsel a/w Kunal Dwarkadas, Punit Damodar, Nikita Vardhan, Raveena Kinkhabwala & Vidyashree Perla i/b Kanga & Co for Petitioner in both matters

Mr. Uday Warunjikar a/w Kurle i/b Yashas Legal for applicant in IA(L)/29291/2021

Mr. Dinesh Purandare for Respondent no. 5

Mr. Mohit Jadhav, Addl. GP a/w Manish Upadhyay, AGP for State in both matters

Mr. Bhushan Deshmukh a/w Akshay Sawant i/b I. V. Merchant & Co for Respondent no. 9 to 14 in WP/1764/2021

Mr. Lokesh Zade for Respondent no. 9 to 13 in WP/17137/2024

Mr. Venkatesh Dhond, Sr. Counsel a/w Sanjiv Punalekar i/b Jyoti Ghorpade for Respondent no. 8

Mr. Rahul Narichania, Sr. Counsel a/w Madhur Rai & Sachin Kanse i/b PRS legal for Respondent no. 8

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE B.P.
COLABAWALLA &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FIRDOSH
PHIROZE POONIWALLA, JJ**

DATE : 19th August, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 22/08/2024 (for passing orders).

(ASSOCIATE)