

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1764 OF 2021

Umar Abdul Gani And 7 Ors.PETITIONER

V/S

Collector Of Mumbai City District And 13 Ors...RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 17137 OF 2024

Jalaluddin Abdul GaniPETITIONER

V/S

Additional Divisional Commissioner, Konkan....RESPONDENT
Division

Mr. Kunal Dwarkadas a/w Ms. Raveena Kinkhabwala i/b.
Kanga and Co. for the Petitioner in WP/1764/2021 AND
WPL/17137/2024

Mr. Mohit Jadhav, Add. G.P. with Ms. Gaurangi Patil, AGP for
State of Maharashtra in WP/1764/2021

Mr. Manish Upadhye, AGP for the State of Maharashtra in
WPL/17137/2024

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE B.P.
COLABAWALLA &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FIRDOSH
PHIROZE POONIWALLA, JJ**

DATE : **6th January, 2025**

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over to 13/01/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)